

Polk County Fair and King Arthur Flour Frosted Cupcake Baking Contest!

Saturday July 21st (Cupcakes should arrive at by Noon pre-registration required)
4-H Exhibit Building at the Iowa State Fairgrounds

Open to:

Juniors- Ages (8-17) Adults- Ages 18 and up

Prizes:

Adult: First Place =\$75 gift certificate to the Baker's Catalogue/kingarthurflour.com

Second =\$50 gift certificate to the Baker's Catalogue/kingarthurflour.com

Third = 3rd place: King Arthur Flour Baker's Companion Cookbook

Junior: First Place = 1st place: \$50 gift certificate to the Baker's Catalogue/ kingarthurflour.com

Second = 2nd place: \$25 gift certificate to the Baker's Catalogue/ kingarthurflour.com

Third = 3rd place: King Arthur Flour Cookie Companion Cookbook

Rules:

- 1. Pre-entry form is required (on next page) and is due as follows: Entries must be received in the Polk County Extension office by 5:00 July 13th (1625 Adventureland Dr. Altoona IA) or you may be turned in at the Open Class department in the 4-H building between 8:30 a.m. and noon on July 18th. Judging will occur in the 4-H building at 2:00 pm on Saturday July 21st.
- 2. Cupcakes must use King Arthur Flour and be made from scratch. No cake mixes or prepared frostings.
- 3. Entries will consist of six standard sized frosted cupcakes on a firm disposable plate or cake board.
- 4. Judging will be based on: Taste (50%), Creativity (25%), and Texture (25%).
- 5. Entrant must bring the opened bag of King Arthur Flour or submit a UPC label from the flour bag when he/she brings the prepared entry to the contest at the fair.
- 6. Directions for preparing the recipe must be clear; measurements should be in level cups, tablespoons, teaspoons or fractions thereof; also include pan size, cooking temperature, number of servings and any other pertinent information.
- 7. Type or legibly write recipe on an 8 1/2 x 11 sheet of paper with name, address, daytime and evening phone number, email address if available, in the upper right hand corner. Entries must be legible and include a phone number or they will be disqualified.
- 8. Fair committee selects judges; judges' decisions are final.

ENTRY FORM KING ARTHUR FLOUR BAKING CONTEST

Name:	
Mailing Address:	
Telephone number:	_ Check the one that applies: \Box Adult or \Box Junior Contest
the fairgrounds at the Open Class depar	sion office by 5:00 Friday July 13th or hand delivered to tment in between 8:30-Noon on July 18th. Cupcakes en 1:30-2:00 PM on Saturday the 21st. Judging will begin